

# 40-P-1, Koorgalli Industrial Area. Belavadi Post, Mysuru - 570018 Karnataka

CBSE Affl. No: 830385 DISE Code : 29260804609

www.excelpublicschool.com

## FEES PARTICULARS (ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23)

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FEE	B 20000 00
(One-time payment at the time of Admission)	Rs. 30000.00

Please note that the State Government has permitted unaided schools to collect one year's school fees towards capital expenditure, at the time of first admission. However, the amount fixed as Capital Expenditure Fee is much lower than one year's school fees and it is NON-REFUNDABLE, once the admission is made.

## ANNUAL FEES

Pre-KG	Rs. 100000.00
Kindergarten	Rs. 100000.00
Class 1	Rs. 107500.00
Class 2	Rs. 110000.00
Class 3	Rs. 112500.00
Class 4	Rs. 115000.00
Class 5	Rs. 117500.00
Class 6	Rs 123000.00
Class 7 to 10	Rs. 133000.00
Senior Secondary (Science Stream)	Rs. 150000.00
Senior Secondary (Non Science Stream)	Rs. 125000.00

## **Please Note:**

The above Fee is inclusive of all the text books and one set of note books, two pairs of regular uniforms, one set of sportswear, 3 pairs of socks, school belt and school bag (school bag is only for the new admissions). The School does not collect any fee from the students, apart from the Annual Fee mentioned above. However, please note that the Transport Fee and Lunch Fee (both optional facilities) are not included in the Annual Fee.

- The Fee is payable only though DD or on-line transfer and not through cash.
- Please remember to collect receipt against all payments made to the School.
- There will be a 10-15 % hike on the Annual Fee every year to meet the increase in the incidental expenses.

Mathew K G (Principal)



(1<sup>st</sup> April 2022)

Promoted by Excel Education and E-learning Trust<sup>®</sup>, Mysuru